
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2434

TO BE ANSWERED ON 26.12.2018


RENOVATION OF ROB AT DARBHANGA


†2434. SHRI KIRTI AZAD:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) the expenditure incurred on the road under the purview of Railways for construction/repair situated on both sides of railway crossing in Darbhanga district since 2001 to till date;


(b) whether it is a fact that complaints have been received by railway officers about the irregularities committed in construction/repair of roads; and


(c) if so, the details of action taken on the complaints?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)

(a): Approximately ` 35.60 lakhs has been expenditure incurred for repair of Level Crossing (LC) road in Darbhanga district since 2001 to till date.

(b): No, Madam.

(c): Does not arise.

*****

